Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
	ATENTS ONLY
	k Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: SAFENET, INC.
	internal Address;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(a):	
Execution Date(s): December 27, 2005	4690 Millennium Drive
Assignment X Merger Change o	of Name
Security Agreement Joint Research Ag	
	olyDeloamp
Government Interest Assignment	State: Maryland
Executive Order 8424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A Zip:21017
Other	Additional name(\$) & address(es) Yes No attached?
 Application or patent number(s); A. Patent Application No.(s) 	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(5)
See Attached Schedule A	
Additional num	obers attached? XYes No
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and 5 5
Name: Kavita B. Lepping	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 35997-169175	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200
Street Address; P.O. Box 34385	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington, D.C.	8. Payment Information
State: D.C. Zip; 20	043-9998 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (202) 344-3000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261
Email Address: kblepping@venable.	.com Authorized User Name Kavita B. Lepping
). Signature:	
Kerite B Jeppy Signature	April 5, 2007
Signature	Date

Kavita B. Lepping (Reg. No. 54,262) Name of Person Signing ::ODMA\PCDOC5\DC2DOCS1\842967\1

6

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;

700319182

RCE Office

Transfer of entire right, title and interest from CYLINK CORPORATION. To SAFENET, INC.

SCHEDULE A: CYLINK CORPORATION

1. PATENT NO.: 5210710

2. PATENT NO.: 4972474

3. PATENT NO.: 4891781

4. PATENT NO.: 4967389

5. PATENT NO.: 4771400

DC1/237650/1

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CYLINK CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

"DATAKEY, INC.", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

"RAINBOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"RAINBOW TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORFORATION,

"RAQIA ACQUISITION CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"WYATT RIVER SOFTWARE, INC. ", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAFENET, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SAFENET, INC. ", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.



070389054

Harriet Smile Hinder

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5559039

DATE: 04-02-07

PATENT REEL: 019129 FRAME: 0373 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AN 12/28/2005 FILED 11:00 AM 12/28/2005 SRV 051059385 - 2177038 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING CYLINK CORPORATION DATAKEY, INC. RAINBOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC. RAINBOW TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA, INC. RAQIA ACQUISITION CORP. WYATT RIVER SOFTWARE, INC. INTO SAFENET, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

SafeNet, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 1^{μ} day of November, 1988, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of the following corporations (collectively, the "Subsidiaries"):

- Cylink Corporation, a corporation incorporated on the 29th day of December, 1983, pursuant to the provisions of the California Corporations Code;
- Datakey, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 27th day of April, 1976, pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Statutes;
- Rainbow Technologies, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 29th day of April, 1987, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;
- Rainbow Technologies North America, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 5th day of November, 1996, pursuant to the provisions of the California Corporations Code;
- Raqia Acquisition Corp., a corporations incorporated on the 21st of February, 2003, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and

PATENT REEL: 019129 FRAME: 0374

• Wyatt River Software, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 9th day of February, 1994, pursuant to the provisions of the California Corporations Code;

and that this corporation, by resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 27^{14} day of December, 2005, determined to and did merge into itself said Subsidiaries, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

- ;

WHEREAS this corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of the following corporations (collectively, the "Subsidiaries");

- Cylink Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California;
- Datakey, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota;
- Rainbow Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware;
- Rainbow Technologies North America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California;
- Raqia Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware; and
- Wyatt River Software, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California; and

WHEREAS this corporation desires to merge into itself the said wholly-owned Subsidiaries, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said Subsidiaries,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into itself said Subsidiaries and assumes all of their liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, as in effect on the date of the merger shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation surviving this merger.

2

PATENT REEL: 019129 FRAME: 0375

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the manner of converting the outstanding shares of each of the constituent corporations shall be as follows: all outstanding shares of each constituent corporation shall be cancelled. The outstanding shares of SafeNet, Inc. shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.

. .. .

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and he is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Subsidiaries and assume their liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 27^{7H} day of December, 2005.

By: Thimp: Thicks Name: Kavin Hicks Title: SecpetARY, Can. Courser + V.P.

VENABLE

575 7th Street, NW Washington, DC 20004-1601 Telephone 202-344-4000 Facsimile 202-344-8300 www.venable.com

TO: USPTO Assignment Branch	fax number: 571-273-0140	PHONE NUMBER: 571-272-3350
sender: Kavita B. Lepping Reg. No. 54,262	sender's fax number: (202) 344-8300	sender's phone number: (202) 344-8268
	sender's assistant: Evelyn L. Wright	ASSISTANT'S PHONE NUMBER: (202) 344-8355
DATE: April 5, 2007	CLIENT/MATTER NUMBER: 35997-169175	PAGES, EXCLUDING COVER:

MESSAGE:

Attached is Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying documents of a merger for five (5) patents. Please record the merger for the patents listed on Schedule A.

Kavita B. Lepping, Beg. No. 54,262

PATENT

REEL: 019129 FRAME: 0377

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DC2DOCS1\767176\1

If you require assistance with this transmission, please contact the sender.

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. postal service. Thank you.

RECORDED: 04/05/2007